
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2769.21 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, 
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING VARIANCE 

REQUESTS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 399 
OCEAN BLVD, GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA 33160. TO 
PERMIT THE FIRST FLOOR FINISHED ELEVATION TO 
BE AT 23' NGVD, WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT NOT TO 
EXCEED 50.5' NGVD, INSTEAD OF THE STARTING 
ELEVATION OF 20.02' AS STIPULATED IN THE CODE. 

WHEREAS, the applicants, Barry E. Somerstein, Trs, ("the applicant"), filed a 

Petition for Variances/exceptions, from Section 66-69.1 - Zone One (Ocean Front 

Properties) - (d) Building Height - (1) Main Residence. d. The height measurement for 

main residences shall be measured from the lowest habitable Living Area, which is a 

maximum of two feet above the FDEP lowest structural member (18.2' NGVD). The 

height measurement shall include all portions of the main residence east of the 60-foot 

front Setback line or Coastal Construction Control Line (CCCL), whichever is more 

westerly, and; 

WHEREAS, the applicant's request is to allow the first floor finished elevation of 

the main house to be at 23.0' NGVD with a building height not to exceed 50.5' NGVD, 

and; 

WHEREAS, these variances and exceptions are for the property at 399 Ocean 

Boulevard, Golden Beach, FL. 33160 (GB Section B, Lot 1, Block B, as recorded in PB 9-

52, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, (Folio No. 19-1235-002-0370 (the 

"Property") and, 

WHEREAS, the Town's Building Regulation Advisory Board held an advertised 

public hearing on the Petition for Variance/Exception and recommended approval of the 
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